YOUTHS COMMITTED FOR DELINQUENCY

TYPE

Other

Felony
Misdemeanor
Felony

Other
Misdemeanor
Felony
Felony
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Felony
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other

BY MOST SERIOUS OFFENSE

OFFENSE 2000-01  2001-02  2002-03
Nonlaw Violation of Probation 2,048 2,384 2,635
Burglary 988 926 922
Assault/Battery 671 689 728
Aggravated Assault/Battery 655 580 589
Transfer from other County 252 299 375
Petit Theft 449 450 483
Non-Marijuana Drug 351 285 273
Auto Theft 457 484 449
Marijuana Misdemeanor 364 301 282
Resist Arrest without Violence 297 267 260
Grand Theft 329 257 299
All Other Felonies 988 941 827
All Other Misdemeanors 802 761 770
All Others 197 163 152
TOTAL 8,848 8,787 9,044

2003-04

2,624
888
697
564
444
454
292
340
258
268
254
910
756
122

8,871

2004-05

2,599
882
27
595
468
402
375
373
295
265
229
834
810
138

8,992

Source: 2004-05 Profile of Delinquency Cases and Youths Referred, by the Bureau of Data & Research,
Florida Department of Juvenile Justice, data drawn from various tables.




